Subsequent years: BLR +
0.60%

Public Bank Berhad 2.80% 2nd year: BLR + 0%

Subsequent years: BLR +
0.60%

RHB Bank Berhad 2.80% 2nd year: BLR + 0.25%

Subsequent years: BLR +
0.60%

Hong Leong Bank Berhad 2.38% 2nd year: BLR + 0%

Subsequent years: BLR +
0.60%

Affin Bank Berhad 4.75% 2nd year: 4.75%

Subsequent years: BLR +
1.00%

(Extracted from ResearchLink Sdn Bhd Market Report)

THE REST OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

�

79

Company No: 44094-M

7. INFORMATION ON SHAREHOLDERS/DIRECTORS/KEY MANAGEMENT

7.1 Substantial Shareholders As At 16 September 2002

7.1.1 Particulars of Shareholdings

The substantial shareholders (with 5% or more shareholding, directly and indirectly) of
the Company before the Public Issue/Offer For Sale (based on the Register of Members
as at 16 September 2002, being the latest practicable date prior to the printing of this
Prospectus) and after the Public Issue/Offer For Sale are as follows:

<---Before Public Issue/Offer For Sale---> <----After Public Issue/Offer For Sale --->

Direct Indirect Direct Indirect
Name

Nationality/
Place Of
Incorporation

No. Of
Shares %

No. Of
Shares %

No. Of
Shares %

No. Of
Shares %

HHSB Malaysia 44,145,789 57.24 2,364,953(1) 3.07 27,588,144 30.65 1,537,071(1) 1.71

HJSB Malaysia 2,364,953 3.07 44,145,789(1) 57.24 1,537,071 1.71 27,588,144(1) 30.65

The estate of
Ho Mok Heng

Malaysian 3,153,271 4.09 46,510,742(2) 60.31 3,153,271 3.50 29,125,215(2) 32.36

Goh Swee Boh
@ Goh Cheng
Kin

Malaysian 5,359,299 6.95 - - 3,483,207 3.87 - -

Ho Khon Yok Malaysian 5,180,824 6.72 - - 3,552,210* 3.95 - -

Chew Po Sim Malaysian - - 46,510,742(2) 60.31 - - 29,125,215(2) 32.36

Ho Min Yi Malaysian - - 46,510,742(2) 60.31 - - 29,125,215(2) 32.36

Ho Wen Yan Malaysian - - 46,510,742(2) 60.31 - - 29,125,215(2) 32.36

Ho Wen Fan Malaysian - - 46,510,742(2) 60.31 - - 29,125,215(2) 32.36

Ho Wen Han Malaysian - - 46,510,742(3) 60.31 - - 29,125,215(3) 32.36

Notes:

* Inclusive of pink form shares allocation

(1) Deemed interest by virtue of common substantial shareholders of HHSB and HJSB as disclosed in Section 7.1.3
herein

(2) Deemed interested by virtue of his/her substantial shareholdings in HHSB and HJSB

(3) Deemed interested by virtue of his substantial shareholdings in HHSB and HJSB held in trust by the late Ho
Mok Heng for him

After the Public Issue/Offer For Sale, the spouse of Goh Swee Boh @ Goh Cheng Kin will hold 181,170
ordinary shares in HYB.

THE REST OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

Company No: 44094-M

7. INFORMATION ON SHAREHOLDERS/DIRECTORS/KEY MANAGEMENT (Cont’d)

[…]

20

01

15
0,

00
0

15
0,

00
0

10
0,

00
0

26
9,

66
7

-

(5
0,

00
0)

16
9,

66
7

1,
43

0,
99

9

15
0,

00
0

10
0,

00
0

26
9,

66
7

1,
70

0,
66

6

1.
23

0.
82

2.
20

2.
20

- - - -

- - - -

- - - -

- - - -

N
ot

es
:

(1
)

D
ee

m
ed

in
te

re
st

by
vi

rt
ue

of
co

m
m

on
su

bs
ta

nt
ia

ls
ha

re
ho

ld
er

s
of

H
H

SB
an

d
H

JS
B

as
di

sc
lo

se
d

in
Se

ct
io

n
7.

1.
3

he
re

in

(2
)

D
ee

m
ed

in
te

re
st

by
vi

rt
ue

of
hi

s
su

bs
ta

nt
ia

ls
ha

re
ho

ld
in

gs
in

H
H

SB
an

d
H

JS
B

T
H

E
R

E
ST

O
F

T
H

IS
P

A
G

E
IS

IN
T

E
N

T
IO

N
A

L
L

Y
L

E
F

T
B

L
A

N
K

�

��

Company No: 44094-M

DRAFT

7. INFORMATION ON SHAREHOLDERS/DIRECTORS/KEY MANAGEMENT (Cont’d)
�

 84

7.2 Promoters

7.2.1 Particulars And Shareholdings

The shareholdings of the promoters before and after the Public Issue and Offer For Sale
are as follows:-

  <---Before Public Issue/Offer For Sale --> <---After Public Issue/Offer For Sale------>

  Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

Name Nationality
/Place Of

Incorporation

No. Of
Shares

%

No. Of
Shares

%

No. Of
Shares

%

No. Of
Shares

%

HHSB Malaysia 44,145,789 57.24 2,364,953(1) 3.07 27,588,144 30.65 1,537,071(1) 1.71

HJSB Malaysia 2,364,953 3.07 44,145,789(1) 57.24 1,537,071 1.71 27,588,144(1) 30.65

Ho Mook
Leong

Malaysian 1,700,666 2.20 - - 1,190,326* 1.32 - -

Ho Khon Yok Malaysian 5,180,824 6.72 - - 3,552,210* 3.95 - -

Notes :

(1) Deemed interest by virtue of common substantial shareholders of HHSB and HJSB as disclosed in Section 7.1.3 herein

* Inclusive of pink form shares allocation

7.2.2 Profile Of Promoters

The profile of HHSB, HJSB and Ho Khon Yok are provided in Section 7.1.3 above.

HO MOOK LEONG, aged 42, was appointed to the Board of HYB on 31 January
2002.  He graduated with a degree in Civil Engineering from Ohio State University,
United States of America.  After graduation, he worked as a site engineer with Lam Soon
Huat Development Sdn Bhd (now known as IOI Properties Bhd) from 1984 to 1988. He